

MADISON COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

125 West North Street • Post Office Box 608 Canton, Mississippi 39046
601-855-5500 • Facsimile 601-855-5759 www.madison-co.com

January 28, 2020

Karen Hinson Director, Food Services Tiger Correctional Services, Inc. 515 West Washington Ave. Jonesboro, AR 72401

Dear Ms. Hinson,

This letter serves as a notice of termination of the August 19, 2019 Food Services Agreement between Madison County Jail and Tiger Correctional Services. According to section 6.2 of the Agreement, "[e]ither party may terminate this Agreement, for any reason, by providing notice of said termination in writing sixty (60) days or more prior to the proposed termination date." Said Agreement will terminate upon the conclusion of contractual services on March 31, 2020. Additionally, please note the requirements in section 6.4 of the Agreement.

Please direct any questions concerning this notice to Mike Espy, Madison County Board of Supervisors Attorney, by emailing mike@mikespy.com or calling (601) 613-1617.

Thank you,

Mike Espy, Esq. Madison County Board of Supervisors Attorney

cc: Randy Tucker, Madison County Sheriff Shelton Vance, Madison County Administrator

